
2025 Equinox LT ACTIV RS 
1.5L Turbo 4-cylinder engine Standard Standard Standard 
Mechanical 

LT ACTIV RS 
1.5L Turbo 4-cylinder engine Standard Standard Standard 
4,630 lbs. GVWR  Not Available Not Available Not Available 
4,850 lbs. GVWR  Standard Standard Standard 
4-link rear suspension Standard Standard Standard 
4-wheel antilock disc brakes,
16" front and rear Standard Standard Standard 
8-speed automatic
transmission Standard Standard Standard 
All-wheel drive Standard Standard Standard 
Alternator, 130 amps Standard Standard Standard 
Automatic Stop/Start Standard Standard Standard 
Automatic Vehicle Hold Standard Standard Standard 
Axle, 3.47 final drive ratio Standard Standard Standard 
Axle, 5.81 final drive ratio Not Available Not Available Not Available 
Battery, 70AH, 12V, 760 cold-
cranking amps Standard Standard Standard 
Brake lining wear indicator Standard Standard Standard 
Brake rotor, FNC Standard Standard Standard 
Continuous Variable 
Transmission (CVT)  Not Available Not Available Not Available 
Drive Mode Selector Not Available Standard Standard 
E15 fuel capable Standard Standard Standard 
Emissions, Federal Standard Standard Standard 
Emissions, Federal 
requirements Standard Standard Standard 
Engine block heater Available Available Available 
Enhanced Automatic 
Emergency Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
Exhaust, turned down, hidden Standard Standard Standard 
Front-wheel drive Not Available Not Available Not Available 
Intersection Automatic 
Emergency Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
LPO, Trailer hitch Available Available Not Available 
MacPherson front suspension Standard Standard Standard 
Mechanical jack with tools Standard Standard Standard 
Exterior 

LT ACTIV RS 
17" Dark Android machined-
face aluminum wheels  Not Available Standard Not Available 



17" Grazen metallic machined-
face aluminum wheels  Standard Not Available Not Available 
17" all-season blackwall tires 
(AWD models)  Standard Not Available Not Available 
17" all-season blackwall tires 
(FWD models)  Not Available Not Available Not Available 
17" all-terrain blackwall tires Not Available Standard Not Available 
17" compact spare tire  Standard Standard Standard 
17" compact spare wheel Standard Standard Standard 
19" Black machined-face 
aluminum wheels  Available Not Available Not Available 
19" Black painted aluminum 
wheels  Available Not Available Not Available 
19" Carbon flash metallic 
machined-face aluminum 
wheels  Not Available Not Available Standard 
19" all-season blackwall tires Available Not Available Standard 
20" Black machined face 
aluminum  Not Available Not Available Available 
20" all-season blackwall tires Not Available Not Available Available 
AutoSense power liftgate Available Standard Standard 
Body-colour mirror caps Standard Standard Not Available 
Chevy Safety Assist  Standard Standard Standard 
Convenience Package I Standard Standard Standard 
Convenience Package II Available Standard Standard 
Convenience Package III Not Available Available Available 
Deep-tinted rear glass  Standard Standard Standard 
Dual pane power sunroof Available Available Available 
Floor Liner Package  Available Available Available 
Fog lamps Available Available Available 
Front license plate bracket  Available Available Available 
Heated power outside mirrors Standard Standard Standard 
Heated wiper park  Available Standard Standard 
High gloss Black mirror caps Available Not Available Standard 
IntelliBeam  Standard Standard Standard 
LED headlamps Standard Standard Standard 
LED tail lamps Standard Standard Standard 
Manual liftgate  Standard Not Available Not Available 
Midnight Edition Available Not Available Not Available 
Mosaic Black Metallic roof (for 
two-tone colour combinations) Available Not Available Available 
Mosaic Black mirror caps Available Not Available Not Available 
Rainsense automatic wipers Available Standard Standard 
Rear Camera Mirror with washer  Available Available Available 



Roof rack cross rails Available Available Available 
Roof-mounted side rails  Available Standard Standard 
Safety and Technology Package Available Available Available 
Shutters, front upper and lower 
grille, active Standard Standard Standard 
Solar-absorbing windows, rear 
side  Standard Standard Standard 
Summit White mirror caps Available Available Not Available 
Summit White roof (for two-tone 
colour combinations)  Available Available Not Available 
Interior 

LT ACTIV RS 
11" diagonal colour Driver 
Information Centre  Standard Standard Standard 
11.3" diagonal advanced colour 
LCD display with Google built-In Standard Standard Standard 
2-way power lumbar front
passenger seat controls Not Available Available Available 
3 Years SiriusXM  Available Available Available 
4-way manual front passenger
seat Standard Standard Standard 
5G vehicle connectivity  Standard Standard Standard 
6-speaker audio system Standard Standard Standard 
6-way manual driver seat Standard Not Available Not Available 
8-way power driver seat Available Standard Standard 
8-way power front passenger
seat Not Available Available Available 
Active Noise Cancellation Standard Standard Standard 
Adaptive Cruise Control Standard Standard Standard 
Airbag system  Standard Standard Standard 
All-weather cargo mat Available Available Available 
All-weather floor mats Available Available Available 
Artemis Grey, Evotex seat trim Available Not Available Not Available 
Black with Red Accents, Evotex 
seat trim Not Available Not Available Available 
Black, Cloth seat trim Available Not Available Not Available 
Black, Evotex seat trim Available Not Available Not Available 
Blind Zone Steering Assist Standard Standard Standard 
Buckle to Drive  Standard Standard Standard 
Cabin Air Filter Standard Standard Standard 
Cabin humidity sensor Available Standard Standard 
Chevy Safety Assist  Standard Standard Standard 
Collapsible cargo area 
organizer  Available Available Available 



Convenience Package I Standard Standard Standard 
Convenience Package II Available Standard Standard 
Convenience Package III Not Available Available Available 
Driver and front passenger 
visors with illuminated mirrors Standard Standard Standard 
Driver memory  Not Available Available Available 
Driver seatback map pocket Standard Standard Standard 
Dual-zone automatic climate 
control  Available Standard Standard 
Floor Liner Package  Available Available Available 
Following Distance Indicator Standard Standard Standard 
Forward Collision Alert Standard Standard Standard 
Front Pedestrian and Bicyclist 
Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
Front USB ports Standard Standard Standard 
Front bucket seats  Standard Standard Standard 
Front passenger seatback map 
pocket Standard Standard Standard 
Google Automotive Services Standard Standard Standard 
HD Rear Vision Camera Standard Standard Standard 
HD Surround Vision  Available Available Available 
Headrest, rear center Standard Standard Standard 
Heated driver and front 
passenger seats  Standard Standard Standard 
Heated rear outboard seats Not Available Available Available 
Heated steering wheel Standard Standard Standard 
Horizontal cargo net Available Available Available 
Infotainment, High Standard Standard Standard 
Inside rearview manual 
day/night mirror  Standard Standard Standard 
Integrated cargo liner  Available Available Available 
Keyless Open and Start  Standard Standard Standard 
Lane Keep Assist with Lane 
Departure Warning  Standard Standard Standard 
Maple Sugar, Sueded Microfiber 
seat trim Not Available Available Not Available 
Midnight Edition Available Not Available Not Available 
Occupant Presence Detection, 
front and rear Standard Standard Standard 
OnStar Basics  Standard Standard Standard 
OnStar® services capable Standard Standard Standard 
Overhead sunglass storage Available Standard Standard 
Passenger Sensing System  Standard Standard Standard 



Power driver seat lumbar 
control  Available Standard Standard 
Power outlets Standard Standard Standard 
Power windows with driver 
express-up/down and front 
passenger express-down Standard Standard Standard 
Programmable Garage door 
opener Available Available Available 
Rear Camera Mirror Available Available Available 
Rear Cross Traffic Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
Rear Park Assist  Standard Standard Standard 
Rear Pedestrian Alert  Available Available Available 
Rear Seat Reminder  Standard Standard Standard 
Rear USB ports Standard Standard Standard 
Rear carpeted floor mats  Standard Standard Standard 
Rear centre armrest  Standard Standard Standard 
Rear window defogger  Standard Standard Standard 
Remote Start  Standard Standard Standard 
Remote panic alarm  Standard Standard Standard 
Retractable cargo shade Available Available Available 
Reverse Automatic Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
Safety Alert Seat  Standard Standard Standard 
Safety and Technology Package Available Available Available 
Seat Belt Adjustable Guide 
Loops  Standard Standard Standard 
Seat trim, Cloth Standard Not Available Not Available 
Seat trim, Evotex Not Available Not Available Standard 
Seat trim, Sueded Microfiber Not Available Standard Not Available 
Second row all-weather mat  Available Available Available 
Side Bicyclist Alert Standard Standard Standard 
Single-zone manual climate 
control  Standard Not Available Not Available 
SiriusXM Trial Subscription Standard Standard Standard 
Speedometer, miles/kilometres Standard Standard Standard 
Tilt and telescopic steering 
column  Standard Standard Standard 
Traffic Sign Recognition Available Available Available 
Universal Home Remote  Available Standard Standard 
Universal Home Remote Non-
Functional Available Available Available 
Vehicle health management  Standard Standard Standard 
Ventilated driver seat  Not Available Available Available 
Ventilated front passenger seat Not Available Available Available 
Vertical cargo net  Available Available Available 



Wi-Fi® hotspot capable Standard Standard Standard 
Wireless Apple 
CarPlay/Wireless Android Auto 
capability for compatible 
phones  Standard Standard Standard 
Wireless Charging  Available Standard Standard 
Wrapped flat-bottom steering 
wheel  Not Available Not Available Standard 
Wrapped steering wheel Standard Standard Not Available 
Safety 

LT ACTIV RS 
Airbag system  Standard Standard Standard 
Blind Zone Steering Assist Standard Standard Standard 
Buckle to Drive  Standard Standard Standard 
Enhanced Automatic 
Emergency Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
Following Distance Indicator Standard Standard Standard 
Forward Collision Alert Standard Standard Standard 
Front Pedestrian and Bicyclist 
Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
HD Rear Vision Camera Standard Standard Standard 
HD Surround Vision  Available Available Available 
Intersection Automatic 
Emergency Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
Lane Keep Assist with Lane 
Departure Warning  Standard Standard Standard 
Occupant Presence Detection, 
front and rear Standard Standard Standard 
OnStar Basics  Standard Standard Standard 
OnStar® services capable Standard Standard Standard 
Passenger Sensing System  Standard Standard Standard 
Rear Cross Traffic Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
Rear Park Assist  Standard Standard Standard 
Rear Pedestrian Alert  Available Available Available 
Rear Seat Reminder  Standard Standard Standard 
Reverse Automatic Braking  Standard Standard Standard 
Safety Alert Seat  Standard Standard Standard 
Seat Belt Adjustable Guide 
Loops  Standard Standard Standard 
Side Bicyclist Alert Standard Standard Standard 
Traffic Sign Recognition Available Available Available 
Fuel Efficiency 

LT ACTIV RS 
Fuel Tank Capacity, Approx 59 L (16 gal) 59 L (16 gal) 59 L (16 gal) 



EnerGuide Estimate - City 10.0 L/100 km 10.0 L/100 km 10.0 L/100 km 
EnerGuide Estimate - Hwy 8.2 L/100 km 8.2 L/100 km 8.2 L/100 km 
Dimensions 

LT ACTIV RS 

Front Head Room 
1,016 mm 
(40.00 in) 

1,016 mm 
(40.00 in) 

1,016 mm 
(40.00 in) 

Front Leg Room 
1,039 mm 
(40.90 in) 

1,039 mm 
(40.90 in) 

1,039 mm 
(40.90 in) 

Front Shoulder Room 
1,466 mm 
(57.70 in) 

1,466 mm 
(57.70 in) 

1,466 mm 
(57.70 in) 

Front Hip Room 
1,377 mm 
(54.20 in) 

1,377 mm 
(54.20 in) 

1,377 mm 
(54.20 in) 

Second Head Room 
996 mm 
(39.20 in) 

996 mm 
(39.20 in) 

996 mm 
(39.20 in) 

Second Leg Room 
1,013 mm 
(39.90 in) 

1,013 mm 
(39.90 in) 

1,013 mm 
(39.90 in) 

Second Shoulder Room 
1,417 mm 
(55.80 in) 

1,417 mm 
(55.80 in) 

1,417 mm 
(55.80 in) 

Second Hip Room 
1,313 mm 
(51.70 in) 

1,313 mm 
(51.70 in) 

1,313 mm 
(51.70 in) 

Wheelbase 
2,730 mm 
(107.50 in) 

2,730 mm 
(107.50 in) 

2,730 mm 
(107.50 in) 

Length, Overall 
4,653 mm 
(183.20 in) 

4,653 mm 
(183.20 in) 

4,653 mm 
(183.20 in) 

Width, Max w/o mirrors 
1,902 mm 
(74.90 in) 

1,902 mm 
(74.90 in) 

1,902 mm 
(74.90 in) 

Height, Overall 
1,666 mm 
(65.60 in) 

1,666 mm 
(65.60 in) 

1,666 mm 
(65.60 in) 

Track Width, Front 
1,621 mm 
(63.80 in) 

1,621 mm 
(63.80 in) 

1,621 mm 
(63.80 in) 

Track Width, Rear 
1,623 mm 
(63.90 in) 

1,623 mm 
(63.90 in) 

1,623 mm 
(63.90 in) 

Min Ground Clearance -TBD- -TBD- -TBD- 
Cargo Volume to Seat 1 1,798 L 1,798 L 1,798 L 
Cargo Volume to Seat 2 844 L 844 L 844 L 
Total Option Weight 0 0 0 

Base Curb Weight 
1,625 kg 
(3,583 lbs) 

1,636 kg 
(3,607 lbs) 

1,646 kg 
(3,629 lbs) 

Passenger Capacity 5 5 5 
Warranty 

LT ACTIV RS 

Corrosion Protection 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 



Rust-Through Rust-Through Rust-Through 
6 
Years/160,000 
km 

6 
Years/160,000 
km 

6 
Years/160,000 
km 

New Vehicle Limited Warranty 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 

Powertrain Limited Warranty 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 

Roadside Assistance Program 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 


